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1 14-1 Erie
Clear Creek 

Watershed 

Protection Project

0 $1,256,090.00 $599,365.00 $599,365.00
Cattaraugus 

Creek - Clear 

Creek

4 0 0 0
yes-

susp
3

88 42 9.5 34 173.5 4 3 180.5

2 18-2 Genesee

Upper Tonawanda 

Creek Public 

Drinking Water 

Supply Protection

I $278,926.80 $168,099.68 $767,464.68
Upper 

Tonawanda 

Creek

2 2 0 0
yes-

known
0

89 42 9 35 175 4 179

3 25-4 Madison
Upper Chenango 

River AG NPS 

Elimination Project

I $269,605.00 $165,085.00 $932,549.68

Chenango 

River, 

Chesapeake 

Bay

5 2 5 1150 no 0

89 41 7.5 37 174.5 4 178.5

4 25-8 Madison
Upper Tioughnioga 

River AG NPS 

Elimination Project

I $157,895.00 $95,550.00 $1,028,099.68

Chesapeake 

Bay, 

Tioughnioga 

River

2 1 1 200
yes-

known
0

87.5 42 7 34 170.5 4 3 177.5

5 58-1 Yates

Keuka Lake 

Watershed AEM 

Phase V 

Implementation

I $492,500.00 $324,510.00 $1,352,609.68
Keuka Lake 

watershed
13 0 0 0

yes-

poss
0

89 40 9.5 32 170.5 4 3 177.5

6 57-4 Wyoming

Cattaraugus Creek 

Ag BMP 

Implementation 

Project

I $996,011.36 $644,820.00 $1,997,429.68
Cattaraugus 

Creek
3 2 3 94 no 0

84 41 8.5 35 168.5 4 3 175.5

7 5-1 Cayuga
Salmon Creek Silage 

Leachate Control
I $339,255.00 $173,905.00 $2,171,334.68

Salmon Creek, 

Cayuga Lake
1 1 0 0

yes -

known
0

83 41 9 34 167 4 3 174

8 18-1 Genesee

Little Tonawanda 

Creek Public 

Drinking Water 

Supply Protection

I $734,279.00 $369,167.50 $2,540,502.18
Little 

Tonawanda 

Creek

1 1 0 0
yes-

known
0

87 39 9 33 168 4 172

9 50-1 Tioga
Piloting Cover Crops 

In Tioga County
I $170,738.66 $122,610.75 $2,663,112.93

Catatonk 

Creek,Owego 

Creek, 

Susquehanna 

6 1 6 395
yes-

susp
0

81 44 9.5 32 166.5 4 170.5

10 9-1 Clinton
Carter Farm Manure 

Storage
I $306,410.00 $128,031.00 $2,791,143.93

Lake 

Champlain, 

Main Lake

1 1 0 0
yes-

known
0

81 42 9 33 165 4 169

Aggregated 

Total
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11 51-1 Tompkins

Implementation of Ag 

Nonpoint Source 

Silage Leachate 

Control and 

Collection Project: 

Fall creek

I $668,142.07 $503,800.00 $3,294,943.93
Fall Creek, 

Cayuga Lake
1 1 0 0

yes-

susp

87 41 9 28 165 4 169

12 6-2
Chautauq

ua

Cassadaga Creek 

Water Quality 

Improvement Project

I $352,205.10 $250,508.90 $3,545,452.83
Cassadaga 

Creek
1 0 1 300

yes-

susp
0

83 40 9 29 161 4 3 168

13 27-1
Montgome

ry
Briggs Run I $1,280,235.00 $750,743.75 $4,296,196.58

Mohawk River, 

Briggs Run
2 1 0 0 no 1

82 40 9 33 164 4 168

14 7-1 Chemung

Chemung River 

Agricultural 

Implementation 

Phase III

I $654,750.00 $360,500.00 $4,656,696.58
Chemung 

River, Upper 

Susquehanna

5 0 0 0
yes-

poss
1

80 37 9.5 34 160.5 4 3 167.5

15 48-3 Suffolk
Nutrient 

Management 

Planning

P $240,851.00 $145,763.25 $4,802,459.83

Peconic 

Estuary, Long 

Island Sound, 

Southshore 

15 0 0 0
yes-

susp
0

83 38 8.5 34 163.5 4 167.5

16 17-1 Fulton
High Tower Farm 

Water Quality 

Improvement Project

I $526,001.20 $336,844.00 $5,139,303.83
Middle 

Sacandaga 

River

1 0 0 0 no 1

83 37 8 35 163 4 167

17 47-1 Steuben
Manure Storage 

System
I $1,729,350.00 $623,850.00 $5,763,153.83

Cohocton River, 

Chemung River
1 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

74 42 9.5 34.5 160 4 3 167

18 54-1
Washingto

n

Hoosick-Wallomsac 

Farmstead and River 

Corridor 

Improvement

I $653,037.90 $404,590.00 $6,167,743.83 Hoosic River 1 1 1 750
yes-

susp
0

76 42 9.5 35.5 163 4 167

19 25-1 Madison
Sangerfield River 

AGNPS Elimination 

Project

I $310,683.00 $180,598.00 $6,348,341.83
Sangerfield 

River, 

Chenango River

3 0 0 0 no 1

77 37 9.5 36 159.5 4 3 166.5
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20 55-1 Wayne

Near Shore Lake 

Ontario Watershed 

Agricultural Program: 

Phase I Salmon 

Creek West

I $170,645.00 $127,510.00 $6,475,851.83

Lake Ontario 

near shoreline, 

Salmon Creek 

west

1 0 0 0
yes- 

susp
0

80.5 40 9 34.5 164 164

21 57-2 Wyoming

Upper Buffalo Creek 

AG BMP 

Implementation 

Project

I $322,880.83 $229,244.58 $6,705,096.41
Upper Buffalo 

Creek, Buffalo 

River, Lake Erie

2 1 0 0
Yes-

susp
0

79 40 9 33 161 3 164

22 5-8 Cayuga
Owasco Lake 

Erosion Control 

System

I $111,581.00 $78,990.00 $6,784,086.41 Owasco Lake 1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

84 39 7 29 159 4 163

23 32-2 Onondaga

Phase III: Pathogen, 

Nutrient, and 

Sediment Reduction 

– Greater Seneca 

River

I $1,042,652.00 $448,307.20 $7,232,393.61
Seneca River, 

Lower, Main 

Stem

4 2 0 0

yes-

known, 

susp

0

79.5 37 9 33.5 159 4 163

24 48-1 Suffolk

Fuel Tank 

Replacement for the 

Protection of 

Suffolk's Sole Source 

Aquifer

I $406,977.84 $302,546.36 $7,534,939.97
sole source 

aquifer, LI
26 0 0 0 no 0

80 37 9.5 31.5 158 4 162

25 55-4 Wayne

Central Canal 

Corridor Watershed 

Agricultural Program: 

Phase VI - Black 

Brook

I $158,805.40 $115,857.70 $7,650,797.67
Black Brook 

Watershed
2 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

80 40 7 35 162 162

26 12-1 Delaware

Controlled and 

Limited Livestock 

Access Using 

Riparian Buffers, 

March 2015

I $1,524,379.00 $1,080,804.30 $8,731,601.97
Susquehanna 

Watershed
2 0 0 0

yes-

susp
1

75 41 7.5 30 153.5 4 4 161.5

27 32-3 Onondaga
Onondaga Lake 

Watershed Ag. NPS 

Reduction Project

I $262,830.50 $171,348.30 $8,902,950.27

Onondaga 

Lake, 

Onondaga 

Creek, Ninemile 

Creek

5 0 0 0

yes-

known, 

susp

0

76 38 7 34 155 4 2 161
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28 41-1
St. 

Lawrence
Adon I $645,280.00 $482,555.00 $9,385,505.27 Racquette River 1 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

79 39 9 30 157 4 161

29 57-1 Wyoming

Middle Genesee 

River Basin Ag BMP 

Implementation 

Project

I $816,150.74 $572,763.33 $9,958,268.60 Genesee River 3 2 0 0
yes-

known
0

77 40 9 32 158 3 161

30 3-1 Broome

Phased Prescribed 

Grazing 

Management 

Implementation (21)

I $110,100.00 $74,950.00 $10,033,218.60
Tioughnioga, 

Oquaga Creek
5 0 0 0 yes 0

75 37 9.5 32 153.5 4 3 160.5

31 2-2 Allegany
Rushford Lake 

Protection
I $325,620.00 $232,468.00 $10,265,686.60 Rushford Lake 2 1 0 0 yes 0

81 36 9 28 154 4 2 160

32 57-3 Wyoming
Cayuga Creek AG 

BMP Implementation 

Project

I $252,251.81 $182,959.07 $10,448,645.67
Lake Erie 

Direct, Cayuga 

Creek

2 1 0 0 no 0

77 41 7 32 157 3 160

33 22-1 Jefferson
Manure Storage in 

Priority Watersheds 

in Jefferson County

I $1,904,054.00 $1,057,925.50 $11,506,571.17

Sandy Creek, 

Little Stony 

Creek, Stony 

Creek

5 5 0 0
yes-

susp
0

76 38 9.5 33 156.5 3 159.5

34 26-1 Monroe

Monroe SWCD-26-1-

Agricultural Erosion 

Control in the 

Irondequoit Creek 

Watershed

I $141,797.00 $79,712.00 $11,586,283.17
Irondequoit 

Creek
4 0 2 145

yes-

susp
0

73 41 9.5 36 159.5 159.5

35 2-1 Allegany
Wellsville Water 

Supply Phase 2
I $708,500.00 $502,210.00 $12,088,493.17

Genesee River - 

upper and main 

stem

1 0 0 0
yes-

susp
0

80 37 9 29 155 4 159

36 5-5 Cayuga
Cayuga Lake 

Nutrient and 

Sediment Reduction

I $695,764.00 $458,590.00 $12,547,083.17
Cayuga Lake, 

Main Lake, Mid-

South

7 2 0 0 no 1

80 40 7.5 31 158.5 158.5
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37 11-5 Cortland
Upper Tioughnioga 

AGNPS Reduction 

Project

I $355,923.70 $269,575.50 $12,816,658.67
Upper 

Tioughnioga 

River

3 2 0 0
yes-

susp
0

84 37 7.5 26 154.5 4 158.5

38 5-6 Cayuga

Aurora 

Ridge/Pallokat 

Manure Management 

Project

I $485,094.00 $319,054.00 $13,135,712.67
Cayuga Lake, 

Main Lake, Mid-

South

1 1 0 0 no 0

82 37 7 28 154 4 158

39 11-4 Cortland

East Branch 

Tioughnioga Ag 

Waste Management 

Whey Street Dairy

I $271,465.00 $169,855.00 $13,305,567.67

Upper 

Tioughnioga 

River, Otselic 

River 

Watershed 

1 1 0 0 no 0

80 35 7 32 154 4 158

40 37-1 Otsego
DeGlee Farm 

Leachate Collection 

and VTA Abatement

I $431,386.96 $328,947.79 $13,634,515.46 Unadilla River 1 0 0 0
yes-

susp
0

77 37 9 31 154 4 158

41 11-2 Cortland
Upper Tioughnioga 

Manure Management 

Currie Valley Dairy

I $706,769.50 $533,205.60 $14,167,721.06
Tioughnioga 

River
1 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

85 34 9.5 25 153.5 4 157.5

42 25-2 Madison
Unadilla River 

AGNPS Elimination 

Project 

I $448,704.00 $214,824.00 $14,382,545.06
Unadilla River, 

Upper 

Susquehanna

2 0 0 0 no 1

73 33 8.5 36 150.5 4 3 157.5

43 51-2 Tompkins

Implementation of Ag 

Nonpoint Source 

Manure and Runoff 

Control Project: 

Owasco Inlet

I $350,594.30 $266,360.00 $14,648,905.06 Owasco Inlet 1 0 0 0 yes 0

77 39 8 29 153 4 157

44 11-1 Cortland
Fall Creek Ag Waste 

Management Fouts 

Farm

I $510,890.00 $361,840.00 $15,010,745.06

Fall Creek, 

Upper 

Tioughnioga 

River

1 1 0 0 no 0

81 34 9.5 28 152.5 4 156.5
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45 11-3 Cortland
Virgil Creek Ag 

Waste Management 

Russell Beck

I $586,585.00 $417,870.00 $15,428,615.06
Virgil Creek, 

Tioughnioga
1 1 0 0 no 0

83 36 6.5 27 152.5 4 156.5

46 23-1 Lewis
Black River Nutrient 

Runoff Reduction 

Project

I $1,927,897.30 $1,446,018.70 $16,874,633.76

Lower Deer 

River, Black 

Creek-Beaver 

River, Roaring 

Brook-Black 

5 4 0 0 no 0

81 35 9 27 152 4 156

47 55-2 Wayne

Central Canal 

Corridor Watershed 

Agricultural Program: 

Phase V Erie Canal 

West

I $100,505.00 $75,175.00 $16,949,808.76
Erie Canal 

West 

Watershed

1 0 0 0
yes-

susp
0

75 38 9 34 156 156

48 25-7 Madison
Canaseraga Creek 

AGNPS Elimination 

Project

I $46,115.00 $28,750.00 $16,978,558.76
Oneida Lake, 

Canaseraga 

Creek

1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

68 41 7.5 36 152.5 3 155.5

49 9-2 Clinton
Leduc's Green Acres 

Manure Storage
I $301,392.50 $226,110.85 $17,204,669.61

The Great 

Chazy River
1 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

77 38 9 27 151 4 155

50 35-2 Orleans
Johnson Creek 

Barnyard Runoff 

Control

I $173,861.80 $103,828.20 $17,308,497.81 Johnson Creek 1 0 0 0
yes-

susp
1

77 34 8 32 151 4 155

51 32-1 Onondaga
Oneida Lake Ag NPS 

Reduction
I $1,185,534.32 $474,110.57 $17,782,608.38

Limestone 

Creek, 

Butternut 

Creek, 

Chittenango 

Creek, Oneida 

Lake

3 1 0 0
yes-

known
0

68 37 9.5 37 151.5 3 154.5

52 34-1 Orange
Upper Wallkill River 

Watershed Farm 

Runoff Control

I $88,645.00 $62,630.00 $17,845,238.38 Wallkill River 4 0 4 855 no 0

78 37 9 31 155 5 4 154



Buffers

N
u

m
b

e
r

P
ro

je
ct

 ID
 #

Project 

sponsor/ 

County

Project Name 

P
la

n
.(

P
) 

o
r 

Im
p

l.
(I

) 

Total Project 

Cost

State funds 

Requested  

Cumulative 

StateFunds 

Watershed 

Name

# 
Fa

rm
s

# 
C

A
FO

s

# 
Fa

rm
s 

Im
p

le
m

en
ti

n
g 

C
o

ve
r 

C
ro

p
s

C
o

ve
r 

cr
o

p
 (

ac
re

s)

A
g 

So
u

rc
e 

o
n

 P
W

L 

# 
o

f 
C

o
ve

re
d

 H
U

A

ID 

Need Scope 

Local 

Suppo

rt

Cost 

Effect. Total 5
 P

o
in

t 

R
e
d
u
c
ti
o
n
 

P
e
n
a
lt
y

S
W

A
P

T
D

M
L

A
c
c
e
s
s
 

C
o
n
tr

o
l/
B

u
ff

e
rs

Grand 

Total

Aggregated 

Total

AGNPS Round 21 - Internal Scoring Sheet Aggregate: August 3, 2015
[THIS DRAFT DOCUMENT IS PROPOSED ONLY AND HAS NOT BEEN ACTED UPON BY THE STATE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE. THIS DOCUMENT IS 

MADE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO OPEN MEETINGS LAW §103(e)]

53 35-1 Orleans
Oak Orchard River 

BMP's
I $41,138.00 $23,355.20 $17,868,593.58

Oak Orchard 

Cr, Otter Creek, 

Lake Ontario 

Shoreline

2 1 0 0
yes-

susp
1

75 35 8.5 31 149.5 4 153.5

54 3-2 Broome
Nanticoke Creek 

Watershed Barnyard 

Project

I $273,500.00 $216,630.00 $18,085,223.58
Nanticoke 

Creek
3 0 0 0

yes 

susp
3

81 37 8 23 149 4 153

55 55-5 Wayne

Central Canal 

Corridor Watershed 

Agricultural Program: 

Phase VII Clyde 

River/Melvin Brook

I $74,700.00 $52,585.00 $18,137,808.58
Melvin Brook / 

Clyde River
2 0 0 0

yes-

susp
0

75 37 7 34 153 153

56 2-3 Allegany
Angelica Water 

Supply Phase 3
I $133,900.00 $95,525.00 $18,233,333.58 Black Creek 1 0 0 0

yes 

known
0

80 33 7 25.5 145.5 4 3 152.5

57 41-2
St. 

Lawrence
McKnight I $348,830.00 $243,855.00 $18,477,188.58

Grass River 

Watershed, St. 

Lawrence River

1 1 0 0
yes-

susp
0

74 36 9 29 148 4 152

58 5-7 Cayuga
Southern Owasco 

Barnyard & Waste 

Management

I $304,344.00 $205,129.00 $18,682,317.58

Mill 

Creek/Dresservi

lle Creek, 

headwaters of 

the Owasco 

2 2 0 0
yes -

known
0

82 34 7 24 147 4 151

59 6-1
Chautauq

ua

Lake Erie Water 

Quality Improvement 

Project

I $376,434.90 $267,010.60 $18,949,328.18 Lake Erie 3 0 3 392
yes-

poss
0

71 39 9 28 147 4 151

60 8-1 Chenango

Chesapeake Bay 

Watershed 

Implementation 

Project #4

I $332,300.00 $110,810.00 $19,060,138.18 Unadilla River 1 0 0 0 no 0

71 36 9 30 146 4 150

61 30-1 Niagara
Eighteenmile Creek 

Cover Crop Project
I $261,233.07 $186,913.03 $19,247,051.21

Eighteen Mile 

Creek
5 3 5 780

yes-

poss
0

69 40 9.5 31.5 150 150



Buffers

N
u

m
b

e
r

P
ro

je
ct

 ID
 #

Project 

sponsor/ 

County

Project Name 

P
la

n
.(

P
) 

o
r 

Im
p

l.
(I

) 

Total Project 

Cost

State funds 

Requested  

Cumulative 

StateFunds 

Watershed 

Name

# 
Fa

rm
s

# 
C

A
FO

s

# 
Fa

rm
s 

Im
p

le
m

en
ti

n
g 

C
o

ve
r 

C
ro

p
s

C
o

ve
r 

cr
o

p
 (

ac
re

s)

A
g 

So
u

rc
e 

o
n

 P
W

L 

# 
o

f 
C

o
ve

re
d

 H
U

A

ID 

Need Scope 

Local 

Suppo

rt

Cost 

Effect. Total 5
 P

o
in

t 

R
e
d
u
c
ti
o
n
 

P
e
n
a
lt
y

S
W

A
P

T
D

M
L

A
c
c
e
s
s
 

C
o
n
tr

o
l/
B

u
ff

e
rs

Grand 

Total

Aggregated 

Total

AGNPS Round 21 - Internal Scoring Sheet Aggregate: August 3, 2015
[THIS DRAFT DOCUMENT IS PROPOSED ONLY AND HAS NOT BEEN ACTED UPON BY THE STATE SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE. THIS DOCUMENT IS 

MADE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO OPEN MEETINGS LAW §103(e)]

62 37-3 Otsego
Hughes Farm 

Covered Barnyard
I $191,916.96 $142,516.96 $19,389,568.17

Wharton Creek, 

Unadilla, Upper 

Susquehanna

1 0 0 0 no 1

70 36 7 28 141 4 4 149

63 44-2 Schoharie
J. Stanton BMP 

Implementation 

Projects

I $548,072.00 $464,751.20 $19,854,319.37
Cobleskill 

Creek , Mohawk 

River

1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

73 40 8 28 149 149

64 9-3 Clinton
BCS Farm Waste 

Storage
I $455,266.00 $341,414.50 $20,195,733.87

Lake 

Champlain, 

Little Ausable 

River

1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

79 32 7 26 144 4 148

65 16-1 Franklin
CarSaDa Dairy, LLC 

Manure Storage
I $328,576.25 $245,885.10 $20,441,618.97 Salmon River 1 1 1 150

yes-

susp
0

76 36 9 27 148 148

66 47-2 Steuben
Nutrient 

management 

Strategies

I $474,750.00 $293,450.00 $20,735,068.97

Canisteo River, 

Chemung River 

basin, U 

Susquehanna

3 0 0 0
yes-

poss
1

69 39 8 33 149 5 4 148

67 30-2 Niagara
Eighteen Mile Creek 

Watershed 

Protection Project

I $507,990.00 $285,383.50 $21,020,452.47
Eighteen Mile 

Creek
1 1 0 0

yes-

susp
0

66 36 8 32 142 4 146

68 37-2 Otsego

Otego Creek 

Watershed Access 

Control and Grazing 

Project

I $213,640.99 $159,755.75 $21,180,208.22 Otego Creek 3 0 0 0 no 0

72 35 9 29 145 5 4 2 146

69 42-2 Saratoga
Clear Echo 

Conservation-21
I $160,891.00 $109,124.00 $21,289,332.22

Hudson River 

West, East
1 1 0 0 0

66 40 9 31 146 146

70 1-1 Albany

Prescribed Grazing 

and Riparian Buffer 

Implementation Two 

Rock Ranch

I $108,318.20 $65,259.60 $21,354,591.82
Mohawk River-

Fox Creek
1 0 0 0 no 0

59 43 9.5 30 141.5 4 145.5
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71 1-3 Albany
Hannacrois Creek 

Leachate Collection 

System

I $299,873.00 $183,950.00 $21,538,541.82
Lower Hudson - 

Hannacrois 

Creek

1 1 0 0 no 0

73 31 7.5 30 141.5 4 145.5

72 5-4 Cayuga
Soil Health Planning 

Grant
P $57,614.00 $13,434.00 $21,551,975.82 Owasco Lake 5 1

yes - 

known
69 31 8 33 141 4 145

73 25-5 Madison
Chittenango Creek 

AGNPS Reduction 

Project

I $700,731.40 $456,422.60 $22,008,398.42

Chittenango 

Creek, Oneida 

Lake, Butternut 

Creek, 

Limestone 

6 2 0 0
yes-

known
1

69 36 7 31 143 2 145

74 27-2
Montgome

ry
John A Balbian III I $641,825.00 $481,897.50 $22,490,295.92

Cranes Hollow 

Creek, Mohawk 

River

1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

72 38 9 26 145 145

75 48-2 Suffolk

Sole Source Aquifer 

Protection - Pesticide 

Sprayer Retrofit 

Program

I $15,930.52 $11,616.47 $22,501,912.39
LI Sole Source 

aquifer, Peconic 

Estuary

2 0 0 0
yes-

susp
0

70 31.5 9.5 30 141 4 145

76 18-4 Genesee

Middle Tonawanda 

Creek – Onondaga 

Limestone 

Escarpment 

Agricultural Nutrient 

I $167,656.50 $101,337.50 $22,603,249.89
Tonawanda 

Creek
1 1 0 0

yes-

known
1

68 35 7 34 144 144

77 33-1 Ontario
Black Brook Ag 

Waste Management
I $768,850.00 $570,100.00 $23,173,349.89

Oswego River, 

Finger Lakes, 

Black Brook

1 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

73 32 9 30 144 144

78 44-1 Schoharie
Stanton Family Farm 

Ag Waste 

Management Project

I $786,755.02 $667,631.77 $23,840,981.66

Middle 

Schoharie 

Creek 

Watershed

1 1 0 0
yes-

susp
0

68 40 9 27 144 144

79 27-3
Montgome

ry
Canjo 21 I $303,512.50 $230,120.00 $24,071,101.66

Canajoharie 

Creek, Mohawk 

River

1 0 0 0 1
75 31.5 9 25 140.5 3 143.5

80 54-2
Washingto

n

Battenkill-White 

Creek Phosphorus 

Reduction and 

Habitat Improvement

I $1,036,976.50 $674,226.00 $24,745,327.66
Battenkill-White 

Creek, Hudson 

River

1 1 1 450 no 0

67 36 8.5 29 140.5 3 143.5
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81 6-3
Chautauq

ua

French Creek Water 

Quality Improvement 

Project

I $916,381.90 $647,974.60 $25,393,302.26
French Creek, 

Lake Erie
1 0 1 25

yes-

known
0

71 36 7 26 140 3 143

82 25-6 Madison
Upper Chittenango 

Creek AG NPS 

Elimination Project

I $438,510.00 $329,610.00 $25,722,912.26
Chittenango 

Creek, Oneida 

Lake,

2 0 0 0
yes-

known
0

74 31 7 28 140 3 143

83 31-1 Oneida
Mohawk River 

Watershed-BMP
I $230,180.00 $169,380.00 $25,892,292.26

Mohawk River 

Watershed- 

Ninemile Creek

1 1 0 0
yes-

susp
0

72 32 9 26 139 4 143

84 37-4 Otsego

Upper Susquehanna 

River Watershed 

Access Control & 

Grazing Grant

I $348,989.71 $261,069.68 $26,153,361.94

Cripple Creek, 

Schenevus 

Creek, 

Herkimer Creek

3 0 0 0
yes-

poss
1

74 33 7 28 142 5 4 2 143

85 5-3 Cayuga
Peters Weller 

Nutrient Loading 

Reduction Projects

I $775,835.00 $522,862.00 $26,676,223.94

Skaneateles 

Creek, Putnam 

Brook, sub 

watersheds of 

the Seneca 

2 1 0 0
yes - 

susp
1

70 38 8.5 29 145.5 5 140.5

86 21-1 Herkimer

Round 21 

Nowadaga/Otsquago 

Creek Ag 

Implementation

I $407,408.00 $261,291.00 $26,937,514.94

Nowadaga 

Creek, 

Otsquago 

Creek

1 1 0 0
yes-

susp
0

65 39 9 27 140 140

87 42-1 Saratoga
Sucker Brook 

Watershed-21
I $632,606.00 $451,476.00 $27,388,990.94

Fish Creek, 

Hudson River
3 3 0 0 no 0

62 38 9 31 140 140

88 1-4 Albany

Beaverdam Creek 

Watershed Access 

Control System 

Gordon Farms

I $51,422.00 $38,432.00 $27,427,422.94
Mohawk River-

Beaverdam 

Creek

1 0 0 0 no 0

58 40 7 32 137 2 139

89 16-2 Franklin
Adventure Farm 

Manure Storage
I $700,723.13 $526,462.55 $27,953,885.49 Salmon River 1 0 1 25 no 0

69 33 9 28 139 139
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90 25-3 Madison

Oneida and 

Cowaselon Creek 

AGNPS Reduction 

Project

I $614,150.00 $421,825.00 $28,375,710.49

Oneida Lake, 

Cowaselon 

Creek, Oneida 

Creek

2 1 0 0
yes-

known
0

66 33 8 29 136 3 139

91 12-2 Delaware

Implementing Cover 

Crops to Protect 

Water Quality on 

Delaware River Tail 

Water Farms in 

I $90,535.67 $69,594.65 $28,445,305.14

West Branch 

Delaware, East 

Branch

Delaware,

4 0 4 139 no 0

71.5 35 7.5 22.5 136.5 136.5

92 16-3 Franklin
Dennis Reardon 

Farm Manure 

Storage

I $359,570.00 $267,720.00 $28,713,025.14 Salmon River 1 0 0 0 no 0

65 32 8 30 135 135

93 41-3
St. 

Lawrence
Smith I $1,013,463.00 $532,947.00 $29,245,972.14

Grass River 

Watershed
1 0 0 0

unasse

ssed
0

61 36 7 30 134 134

94 5-2 Cayuga
Scipio Springs 

Satellite Storage
I $321,320.00 $214,250.00 $29,460,222.14

Cayuga Lake 

Watershed
1 1 0 0 0

75 31 9.5 23 138.5 5 133.5

95 34-2 Orange
Moodna Creek 

Watershed Farm 

Runoff Control

I $44,560.00 $33,080.00 $29,493,302.14 Moodna Creek 1 0 0 0 no 1

65 33 7 24 129 129

96 5-9 Cayuga
VanNostrand Waste 

Management System
I $585,374.00 $361,464.00 $29,854,766.14

Big Salmon 

Creek, Cayuga 

Lake

1 1 0 0 0

70 28 7 23 128 5 4 127

97 18-3 Genesee
Murder Creek 

Agricultural Nutrient 

Reduction

I $446,334.30 $268,544.18 $30,123,310.32
Murder Creek, 

Tonawanda 

Creek

1 1 0 0
yes-

known
0

59 32 7 29 127 127

98 18-5 Genesee
Oatka Creek 

Agricultural Nutrient 

Reduction

I $891,476.70 $535,629.40 $30,658,939.72 Oatka Creek 2 2 0 0
yes-

known
0

62 27 7 29 125 125
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99 1-2 Albany

Vlomankill 

Watershed Manure 

Separation and 

Composting Facility

I $329,957.00 $245,047.00 $30,903,986.72
Hudson-

Vlomankill
1 0 0 0 no 0

48 26 9.5 25 108.5 108.5

$48,102,920.81 $30,903,986.72 239 63 39 5850 23


